Item Description	UofM Qu	iantity	Engineer	Estimate	Blue Nile Contracto	ors Inc	Leath & S	Sons Inc	Pyramid Excavation 8	& Construction Inc	Wiedenr	mann Inc	Radmacher Brothers	Excavating Co. Inc.	Tasco	IIC	J.M. Fahey Constru	ction Company
item bescription	OUTIVI Qu	′	_	Extension				Extension		Extension				tension	Unit Price Ex			Extension
SW 34TH STREET		Ü		Exterision	omerriee Exter	01110			0111011100	zacension	omer nec	Exterision	2.00	centro	011161 1166 27	Accerision:		2,400,1011
a Mobilization	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,712.10 \$	3,712.10 \$1	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
a Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00			\$900.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$792.00	\$792.00
a Demolition and Removal		1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		_	5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$11,850.00	\$11,850.00
a Unclassified Excavation		1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		_	4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$12,000.00	\$4,399.00	\$4,399.00
a Waste (Haul Off)		1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00			2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$6,650.00	\$6,650.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$3,380.00	\$3,380.00
ia Pipe (15" Polypropylene)		64	\$85.00	\$5,440.00			\$155.00	\$9,920.00	\$115.00	\$7,360.00	\$105.00	\$6,720.00	\$70.00	\$4,480.00	\$65.00	\$4,160.00	\$136.50	\$8,736.00
ra Pipe (18" Polypropylene)		102	\$115.00	\$11,730.00		,	\$165.00	\$16,830.00	\$115.00	\$11,730.00	\$80.00	\$8,160.00	\$80.00	\$8,160.00	\$70.00	\$7,140.00	\$171.00	\$17,442.00
Inlet (Area) (4'x4')		2	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00		,	5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,600.00	\$19,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,750.00	\$19,500.00
Inlet (Area) (6'x4')	Ea	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00			7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$16,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
Oa Pipe Inlet Connection	Ea	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00			1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00
1a Sidewalk (Concrete) (4") (Remove and Replace)		50	\$8.00	\$400.00		\$400.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$13.00	\$650.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$42.00	\$2,100.00
2a Fence (Wood) (6')		241	\$50.00	\$12,050.00		88,818.19	\$38.00	\$9,158.00	\$45.00	\$10,845.00	\$50.00	\$12,050.00	\$70.00	\$16,870.00		\$13,978.00	\$45.00	\$10,845.00
3a Sodding		1365	\$7.00	\$9,555.00		88,968.05	\$8.50	\$11,602.50	\$6.00	\$8,190.00	\$13.00	\$17,745.00	\$8.00	\$10,920.00		\$20,475.00	\$6.00	\$8,190.00
4a Temporary Inlet Filter		3	\$200.00	\$600.00		,	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$85.00	\$255.00	\$90.00	\$270.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$74.00	\$222.00
5a Silt Fence		30	\$2.00	\$60.00	\$1.60	\$48.00	\$3.00	\$90.00	\$2.00	\$60.00	\$3.00	\$90.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$6.00	\$180.00
6a Wattle or Biodegradable Log Ditch Check	Ea	3	\$200.00	\$600.00			1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$95.00	\$285.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$71.00	\$213.00
7a Construction Staking	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00			1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2.300.00	\$2,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,910.00	\$1,910.00
SW PINNELL DRIVE	1.5	1	\$2,500.00	72,500.00	\$2,030.40 \$	72,030.40	1,500.00	71,500.00	Ψ1,000.00	71,000.00	\$2,500.00	72,300.00	ψ3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,510.00	71,510.00
b Mobilization	LS	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$7,767.27 \$	\$7,767.27 \$2	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
b Clearing and Grubbing	LS		\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00			2,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$10,193.75	\$10,193.75	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	· · ·	\$30,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
b Demolition and Removal	LS	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00			8,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,193.73	\$17,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$35,000.00	\$21,730.00	\$21,730.00
b Unclassified Excavation	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00			7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	· · ·	\$30,000.00	\$52,890.00	\$52,890.00
b Waste (Haul Off)	LS		\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00			2,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	· · ·	\$15,000.00	\$55,680.00	\$55,680.00
b Pipe (6" PVC) (SDR26)		42	\$60.00	\$2,520.00			\$100.00	\$4,200.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,470.00	\$43.00	\$1,806.00	\$100.00	\$13,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,200.00	\$100.00	\$4,200.00
b Pipe (12" RCP)	Ln Ft	6	\$225.00	\$2,320.00		,	\$185.00	\$1,110.00	\$125.00	\$1,470.00	\$43.00	\$1,806.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$266.00	\$4,200.00
b Pipe (15 RCP)		66	\$90.00	\$1,330.00			\$163.00	\$1,110.00	\$95.00	\$6,270.00	\$121.00	\$7,986.00	\$90.00	\$5,940.00	\$90.00	\$5,940.00	\$156.00	\$1,396.00
		335	\$120.00	\$40,200.00		_	\$103.00	\$36,180.00	\$120.00	\$40,200.00	\$121.00	\$33,500.00	\$70.00	\$23,450.00		\$23,450.00	\$179.00	\$10,296.00
b Pipe (18" RCP)		429	\$120.00			24,483.03	\$65.00	\$27,885.00	\$120.00	\$51,480.00	\$100.00	\$32,175.00	\$50.00	\$23,450.00		\$25,740.00	\$169.00	\$72,501.00
0b Pipe (18" Polypropylene)		230	\$115.00	\$49,335.00		_			\$120.00	\$28,750.00		\$34,500.00		\$18,400.00		\$23,740.00	\$240.00	
1b Pipe (28"x18" RCPA)				\$42,550.00		_	\$161.00	\$37,030.00			\$150.00		\$80.00		<u> </u>			\$55,200.00
2b Inlet (Curb) (5'x3')		1	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00		_	3,450.00	\$3,450.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00
3b Inlet (Curb) (5'x4')		1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		_	3,650.00	\$3,650.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
4b Inlet (Curb) (5'x5')		1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00		_	4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
5b Inlet (Curb) (8'x4')		1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00		_	5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00
6b Inlet (Curb) (Modified) (5'x5')		3	\$8,500.00	\$25,500.00		_	7,400.00	\$22,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$20,100.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00		\$15,600.00	\$8,100.00	\$24,300.00
7b Inlet (Area) (4'x4')		3	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00			4,100.00	\$12,300.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$8,700.00	\$26,100.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$15,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$31,500.00
8b Junction Box (4'x4')	Ea	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00			3,280.00	\$3,280.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
9b Junction Box (9'x4')		1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00			5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$9,950.00	\$9,950.00
Ob Pipe Collar		1	\$800.00	\$800.00			\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
1b Concrete Encasement		40	\$100.00	\$4,000.00			\$110.00	\$4,400.00	\$120.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,250.00	\$50,000.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00
2b Modified Type 1 Street Repair		458	\$50.00	\$22,900.00		18,214.66	\$95.00	\$43,510.00	\$60.00	\$27,480.00	\$60.00	\$27,480.00	\$55.00	\$25,190.00		\$26,564.00	\$80.00	\$36,640.00
3b Milling		2598	\$3.00	\$7,794.00		88,755.26	\$5.10	\$13,249.80	\$4.00	\$10,392.00	\$5.41	\$14,055.18	\$5.30	\$13,769.40		\$18,186.00	\$6.00	\$15,588.00
4b Overlay (2") (Type 5-01)		2598	\$11.00	\$28,578.00		13,717.44	\$11.45	\$29,747.10	\$11.50	\$29,877.00	\$12.12	\$31,487.76	\$12.00	\$31,176.00	<u> </u>	\$31,176.00	\$13.25	\$34,423.50
Curb and Gutter (CG-2) (Remove and Replace)		471	\$30.00	\$14,130.00		14,539.77	\$34.00	\$16,014.00	\$35.00	\$16,485.00	\$41.00	\$19,311.00	\$60.00	\$28,260.00		\$18,840.00	\$68.00	\$32,028.00
6b Driveway Repair (Concrete) (6")		135	\$70.00	\$9,450.00		11,813.85	\$76.00	\$10,260.00	\$85.00	\$11,475.00	\$95.00	\$12,825.00	\$90.00	\$12,150.00		\$12,825.00	\$114.00	\$15,390.00
7b Sidewalk (Concrete) (4") (Remove and Replace)		485	\$8.00	\$3,880.00		3,880.00	\$8.00	\$3,880.00	\$13.00	\$6,305.00	\$10.00		\$15.00	\$7,275.00		\$9,700.00	\$17.00	\$8,245.00
8b Fence (Chain Link) (6') (Temporary)		565	\$15.00	\$8,475.00		3,875.90	\$28.00	\$15,820.00	\$6.00	\$3,390.00	\$11.00		\$18.00	\$10,170.00		\$8,475.00	\$13.75	\$7,768.75
9b Fence (Chain Link) (4')		85	\$35.00	\$2,975.00		1,554.65	\$24.00	\$2,040.00	\$25.00	\$2,125.00	\$41.00		\$50.00	\$4,250.00	\$47.00	\$3,995.00	\$40.00	\$3,400.00
Ob Seeding (Temporary)		1.5	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00		_	1,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,750.00	\$2,300.00	\$3,450.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00		\$6,750.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,650.00
1b Sodding		5578	\$7.00	\$39,046.00		86,647.46	\$8.50	\$47,413.00	\$6.00	\$33,468.00	\$8.00	\$44,624.00	\$9.00	\$50,202.00		\$55,780.00	\$6.25	\$34,862.50
2b Traffic Control		1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		_	3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$2,275.00	\$2,275.00
3b Temporary Inlet Filter		10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00			\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$74.00	\$740.00
4b Silt Fence		190	\$2.00	\$380.00		\$304.00	\$3.00	\$570.00	\$2.00	\$380.00	\$3.00	\$570.00	\$5.00	\$950.00	\$6.00	\$1,140.00	\$6.00	\$1,140.00
Wattle or Biodegradable Log Ditch Check		11	\$200.00	\$2,200.00			\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$75.00	\$825.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$250.00	\$2,750.00		\$1,760.00	\$71.00	\$781.00
6b Construction Staking	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00			3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00		\$3,800.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00
BASE TOTAL (BOTH SITES)				\$534,138.00	\$43	35,214.03		\$545,847.40		\$546,397.00		\$575,850.69		\$624,512.40	\$	626,524.00		\$771,798.75